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CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY 
 

BRAZIL 

Tariffs 

Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

04.03 Butter:    

01.00 Natural Butter, fresh or salted 55% 30%  

02.00 Butter oil 55% 30%  

08.01 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01 
 

02 

Dates, bananas, pineapples, mangoes, 
mangosteens: avocados, guavas, 
cashew nuts, fresh or dried, shelled or 
not: 
 
Dates: 
 
fresh 
 
dried 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

55% 
 

45% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50% 
 

Binding at 
20% 

 

09.02 
 

01.00 
 
 

99.00 

Tea 
 
Tea leaves ("in natural") 
EX – Hybiscus leaves 
 
Other 
Ex – Senna leaves 

 
 
 

70% 
 
 

85% 

 
 
 

40% 
 
 

40% 

 

09.03 
 

01.00 

Cinnamon and cinnamon-tree flowers: 
 
Cinnamon, unworked or in the for of 
bark 

 
 
 

30% 

 
 
 

50% 

 

09.09 
 
 
 

01.00 
06.00 

Seeds of anise, badian, fennel, 
coriander, cumin, caraway and 
juniper: 
 
of anise 
of cumin 

 
 
 
 
 

60% 
45% 

 
 
 
 
 

40% 
40% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

12.07 
 
 
 
 
 
 

04.00 
 

11.00 
 

99.00 

Plants, parts of plants, seeds and fruits 
of species used primarily in 
perfumery, in pharmacy or for 
insecticidal, parasiticidal or similar 
purposes, fresh or dried, cut, crushed 
or powdered: 
 
Algae for medical use 
 
Chamomile 
 
Other 
Ex-other algae not falling under 
12.07.04.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9% 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
 

20% 
 
 

20% 

 

13.02 
 
 

01.00 
 

06.00 

Shellac, whether or not bleached and 
natural balsams: 
 
Shellac, whether or not bleached 
 
Gum arabic, acacia gum or senegal 
gum 

 
 
 

45% 
 

30% 

 
 
 

40% 
 

40% 

 

13.03 
 
 
 
 
 

01 
 

09 
 

16 
 

38 

Vegetable saps and extracts; pectic 
substances, pectinates and pectates; 
agar-agar and other mucilages and 
thickeners derived from vegetable 
products: 
 
Vegetable saps and extracts 
 
of Belladona 
 
of cola 
 
of pyrethrum 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17% 
 

17% 
 

55% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50% 
 

50% 
 

30% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

15.07 
 

01 
 

04 
 

02 
 

04 
 

Fixed vegetable oils, fluid or solid, 
crude, purified or refined: 
Crude: 
 
Olive oil 
 
Purified or refined 
 
Olive oil 

 
 
 
 

20% 
 
 
 

45% 

 
 
 
 

40% 
 
 
 

40% 

 

20.06 
 
 
 

01 
 

 
 

03 
 

05 
 

06 
 

14 

Fruit, otherwise prepared or 
preserved, whether or not containing 
added sugar or spirit: 
 
Preserved fruit, whether or not 
containing added sugar, but not 
containing added spirit: 
 
plum 
 
cherry 
 
apricot 
 
pear 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

105% 
 

105% 
 

100% 
 

105% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50% 
 

50% 
 

50% 
 

50% 

 

25.01 
 
 
 

01 
 

 
03 

 

Common salt, rock salt, sea salt, table 
salt; pure sodium chloride; salt 
liquors; sea water: 
 
Common salt, rock salt, sea salt and 
table salt: 
 
Table salt or cooking salt 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

60% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

15.10 
 
 
 

01 
 

01 
 
 

02 
 

03 
 

04 
 

02 
 

01 
 
 

99 

Natural calcium phosphates, natural 
aluminium calcium phosphates, 
apatite and phosphatic chalk: 
 
Unground: 
 
Natural calcium phosphates 
 
Natural aluminium calcium 
phosphates 
 
Apatite 
 
Phosphatic chalk 
 
Ground: 
 
Tricalcium phosphate of sedimentary 
origin 
 
Other 

 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 
 

30% 
 

30% 
 
 
 
 

10% 
 
 

10% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 
 

30% 
 

30% 
 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 

 

26.10 
 
 
 

17 
 

02 

Metallurgical ores and concentrates 
and roasted iron pyrites (ashes of 
pyrites): 
 
Titanium ores: 
 
Ilmenite 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15% 

 

27.10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13 
 

03 

Petroleum oils and oils obtained from 
bituminous minerals other than crude; 
preparations not elsewhere specified 
or included, containing not less than 
70% by weight of petroleum oils or of 
oils obtained from bituminous 
minerals, these oils being the basic 
constituents of the preparations: 
 
Naphtas: 
 
For use in the petro-chemicals 
industry 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

28.02 
 
 

01.00 

Sulphur sublimed or precipitated; 
colloidal sulphur: 
 
Sulphur sublimed or precipitated 

 
 
 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 

10% 

 

28.05 
 
 
 
 

04.00 

Alkali and alkaline-earth metals; rare 
earth metals, yttrium and scandium 
and intermixtures or interalloys 
thereof; mercury: 
 
Mercury 

 
 
 
 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 
 

30% 

 

28.10 
 
 
 

02 
 

04 
 
 

05 

Phosphorous pentoxide and 
phosphoric acids (meta-, ortho- and 
pyro-): 
 
phosphoric acids: 
 
orthophosphoric acid, other than for 
use with foodstuff 
 
pyrophosphoric 

 
 
 
 
 
 

45% 
 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

10% 
 
 

10% 

 

28.42 
 
 
 
 

 
 

15 
 

01 

Carbonate and percarbonates, 
including commercial ammonium 
carbonate containing ammonium 
carbonate: 
 
A – Carbonates: 
 
Sodium carbonates: 
 
Neutral sodium carbonate (Solvay 
soda) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

45% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 

 

29.01 
 
 
 

09.00 

Hydrocarbons: 
 
A – Acyclic hydrocarbons: 
 
Ethylene (ethene) 

 
 
 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 

30% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

29.14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

03 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Monocarboxylic acids and their 
anhydrides, halides, peroxides and 
peracids, and their halogenated, 
sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated 
derivatives: 
 
A – Saturated acyclic monocarboxylic 
acids: 
 
Esters of acetic acid: 
Benzoestrol acetate 
Dienoestrol acetate 
Stilboestrol acetate 
Hexoestrol acetate 
Mestilbol acetate 
Ethynediol acetate 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 

 

29.38 
 
 
 
 
 
 

03 
 
 

01 
 

04.00 
 
 
 
 
 

08.00 
 
 
 
 

13.00 

Provitamins and vitamins, natural or 
reproduced by synthesis (including 
natural concentrates), derivatives 
thereof used primarily as vitamins, 
and intermixtures of the foregoing, 
whether or not in any solvent: 
 
Vitamin B2 (lactoflavine, riboflavine) 
and its derivatives: 
 
Riboflavine 
 
Vitamin B, or pantothenic acid and its 
derivatives: 
 
EX – pantothenic acid 
EX – calcium pantothenate 
 
Vitamin C (ascorbic acid) and its 
derivatives: 
 
EX – vitamin C (ascorbic acid) 
 
Vitamin K2 and its derivatives 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

45% 
 
 
 
 

30% 
30% 

 
 
 
 

30% 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25% 
 
 
 
 

30% 
30% 

 
 
 
 

30% 
 

30% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

29.44 
 

07.00 
08.00 
10.00 
11.00 
13.00 

 
15 

 
01 
02 

 
16.00 
17.00 
18.00 
19.00 
20.00 
21.00 
23.00 

Antibiotics: 
 
Streptomycin 
Dihydrostreptomycin 
Fumagillin 
Gramicidin 
Cephradin 
 
Tetracyclines: 
 
Tetracycline 
Chlorotetracycline 
 
Tyrocidine 
Tyrothricin 
Viomycin 
Cycloserin 
Framycetin 
Gabromycin 
Griscofulvin 

 
 

30% 
45% 
15% 
15% 
15% 

 
 
 

37% 
15% 

 
15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 

 
 

40% 
25% 
30% 
30% 
30% 

 
 
 

40% 
30% 

 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 

 

30.03 
 
 

48 
 
 

99 

Medicaments for human medicine or 
veterinary medicaments: 
 
With a basis of other organic or 
inorganic chemical compounds: 
 
Other 
EX – with a basis of griseofulvin 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

70% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20% 

 

32.05 
 
 
 
 
 

03.00 
 

04 
01 

Synthetic organic dyestuffs; synthetic 
organic products of a kind used as 
luminophores; products of a kind 
known as "optical bleaching agents", 
substantive to the fibre; natural 
indigo: 
Natural indigo 
 
Carotenoides obtained by synthesis: 
Carotens 

 
 
 
 
 
 

45% 
 
 

45% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

33.01 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01 
 
 

04 
05 

 
08 

 
 

13 
40 
99 

Essential oils (terpeneless or not) 
absolutes or concretes; resinoids; 
concentrates of essential oils in fates, 
in fixed oils, or in waxes or the like, 
obtained by maceration; terpenic by-
products of deterpenation of essential 
oils: 
 
Essential oils (terpeneless or not), 
absolutes or concretes: 
 
of aniseed 
of star anise or badian 
 
of cinnamon 
 
 
of coriander 
of rose 
Other: 
EX – of chamomile 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

55% 
55% 

 
55% 

 
 

55% 
55% 

 
55% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20% 
20% 

 
30% 

 
 

20% 
20% 

 
20% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
GSTP 
Quota of 
US$ 
100,000.00 

33.04 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01.00 

Mixtures of two or more odoriferous 
substances, natural or artificial, and 
mixtures with a basis of one or more 
of these substances (including 
alcoholic solutions), of a kind used as 
raw-materials in the perfumery, food 
or other industries: 
 
For use in perfumery 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

80% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

41.01 
 
 
 

02 
 

02 
03 

 
03 

 
 

02 
03 

 
09 

 
02 
03 

Raw hides and skins (fresh, salted, 
dried, limed or pickled) including 
sheepskins in the wool: 
 
Calfskins, dehaired or not: 
 
salted or dried 
limed or pickled 
 
of other bovine animals including 
buffalo, dehaired or not: 
 
salted or dried 
limed or pickled 
 
sheepskins, with wool removed: 
 
salted or dried 
limed or pickled 

 
 
 
 
 
 

15% 
15% 

 
 
 
 

45% 
45% 

 
 
 

20% 
20% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

15% 
15% 

 
 
 
 

15% 
15% 

 
 
 

12% 
12% 

 

45.01 
 
 
 

01.00 
02.00 
03.00 

Unworked natural cork and waste 
cork; crushed, granulated or ground 
cork: 
 
Unworked natural cork 
Crushed, granulated or ground cork 
waste of cork 

 
 
 
 

15% 
15% 
15% 

 
 
 
 

30% 
15% 
15% 

 

45.02 
 
 
 

01.00 
 
 

02.00 

Natural cork in blocks, plates, sheets 
or strips, including cubes or square 
slabs but to size for corks or stoppers: 
 
Natural cork, not further worked than 
debarked 
 
in the form of thin sheets, whether or 
not on a backing of paper or fabric 

 
 
 
 
 

15% 
 
 

55% 

 
 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 

 

73.05 
 

02.00 

Iron or steel powders; sponge iron or 
steel: 
Sponge iron 

 
 

15% 

 
 

100% 
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Customs Duty 

Tariff 
Item 

Number 
Description of Product 

Base Rate 
of Duty 

GSTP 
Concession 
percent cut 
on current 

rate of duty 

Remarks 

79.01 
 
 

01 
01 

 
02 

01 
 

03 
01 

 
04.00 

Unwrought zinc; zinc waste and 
scrap: 
 
Unwrought zinc, unrefined: 
in ingots and blocks 
 
Unwrought zinc, refined: 
electrolytic, in ingots 
 
Zinc alloys: 
in ingots 
 
Zinc waste and scrap 

 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 
 
 

30% 
 

30% 

 
 
 
 

30% 
 
 

10% 
 
 

10% 
 

10% 

 

81.04 
 
 
 

04 
 

01 
03 

Other base metals, unwrought or 
wrought; cermets, unwrought or 
wrought: 
 
Chromium: 
 
Unwrought 
chromium waste and scrap 

 
 
 
 
 
 

30% 
30% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

40% 
40% 

 

84.62 
 

 

Bearings of any kind (ball, needle or 
roller bearings): 

  

01.00 Ball bearings 45% 20%(*) 

02.00 Cylinder roller bearings 45% 20%(*) 

03.00 Conical roller bearings 45% 20%(*) 

04.00 Needle roller bearings 45% 20%(*) 

85.03 Primary cells and primary batteries:   

02.00 Specially designed for hearing aids 9% 40% 

03.00 Specially designed for pacemakers 9% 40% 

04.00 Specially designed for watches 
("batteries for watches") 55% 20% 

 
 
 
(*) GSTP 
quota of 
US$ 
600,000.
00 for the 
four tariff 
items 
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