CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY

BRAZIL

Tariffs

Tarins		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
04.03	Butter:			
01.00	Natural Butter, fresh or salted	55%	30%	
02.00	Butter oil	55%	30%	
08.01	Dates, bananas, pineapples, mangoes, mangosteens: avocados, guavas, cashew nuts, fresh or dried, shelled or not:			
	Dates:			
01	fresh	55%	50%	
02	dried	45%	Binding at 20%	
09.02	Tea			
01.00	Tea leaves ("in natural") EX – Hybiscus leaves	70%	40%	
99.00	Other Ex – Senna leaves	85%	40%	
09.03	Cinnamon and cinnamon-tree flowers:			
01.00	Cinnamon, unworked or in the for of bark	30%	50%	
09.09	Seeds of anise, badian, fennel, coriander, cumin, caraway and juniper:			
01.00 06.00	of anise of cumin	60% 45%	40% 40%	

		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
12.07	Plants, parts of plants, seeds and fruits of species used primarily in perfumery, in pharmacy or for insecticidal, parasiticidal or similar purposes, fresh or dried, cut, crushed or powdered:			
04.00	Algae for medical use	9%	30%	
11.00	Chamomile	30%	20%	
99.00	Other Ex-other algae not falling under 12.07.04.00	30%	20%	
13.02	Shellac, whether or not bleached and natural balsams:			
01.00	Shellac, whether or not bleached	45%	40%	
06.00	Gum arabic, acacia gum or senegal gum	30%	40%	
13.03	Vegetable saps and extracts; pectic substances, pectinates and pectates; agar-agar and other mucilages and thickeners derived from vegetable products:			
01	Vegetable saps and extracts			
09	of Belladona	17%	50%	
16	of cola	17%	50%	
38	of pyrethrum	55%	30%	

		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
15.07	Fixed vegetable oils, fluid or solid,			
01	crude, purified or refined: Crude:			
04	Olive oil	20%	40%	
02	Purified or refined			
04	Olive oil	45%	40%	
20.06	Fruit, otherwise prepared or preserved, whether or not containing added sugar or spirit:			
01	Preserved fruit, whether or not containing added sugar, but not containing added spirit:			
03	plum	105%	50%	
05	cherry	105%	50%	
06	apricot	100%	50%	
14	pear	105%	50%	
25.01	Common salt, rock salt, sea salt, table salt; pure sodium chloride; salt liquors; sea water:			
01	Common salt, rock salt, sea salt and table salt:			
03	Table salt or cooking salt	60%	15%	

		(Customs Duty	
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
15.10	Natural calcium phosphates, natural aluminium calcium phosphates, apatite and phosphatic chalk:			
01	Unground:	200/	200/	
01	Natural calcium phosphates	30%	30%	
02	Natural aluminium calcium	30%	30%	
02	phosphates	30%	30%	
03	Apatite	30%	30%	
04	Phosphatic chalk			
02	Ground:			
01	Tricalcium phosphate of sedimentary origin	10%	30%	
99	Other	10%	30%	
26.10	Metallurgical ores and concentrates and roasted iron pyrites (ashes of pyrites):			
17	Titanium ores:			
02	Ilmenite	20%	15%	
27.10	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals other than crude; preparations not elsewhere specified or included, containing not less than 70% by weight of petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents of the preparations:			
13	Naphtas:			
03	For use in the petro-chemicals industry	20%	30%	

		(Customs Duty	
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
28.02	Sulphur sublimed or precipitated; colloidal sulphur:			
01.00	Sulphur sublimed or precipitated	30%	10%	
28.05	Alkali and alkaline-earth metals; rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium and intermixtures or interalloys thereof; mercury:			
04.00	Mercury	30%	30%	
28.10	Phosphorous pentoxide and phosphoric acids (meta-, ortho- and pyro-):			
02	phosphoric acids:			
04	orthophosphoric acid, other than for use with foodstuff	45%	10%	
05	pyrophosphoric	30%	10%	
28.42	Carbonate and percarbonates, including commercial ammonium carbonate containing ammonium carbonate:			
	A – Carbonates:			
15	Sodium carbonates:			
01	Neutral sodium carbonate (Solvay soda)	45%	30%	
29.01	Hydrocarbons:			
	A – Acyclic hydrocarbons:			
09.00	Ethylene (ethene)	30%	30%	

		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
29.14	Monocarboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, peroxides and peracids, and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives:			
03	A – Saturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids:			
22 23 24 25 26 27	Esters of acetic acid: Benzoestrol acetate Dienoestrol acetate Stilboestrol acetate Hexoestrol acetate Mestilbol acetate Ethynediol acetate	30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%	30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%	
29.38	Provitamins and vitamins, natural or reproduced by synthesis (including natural concentrates), derivatives thereof used primarily as vitamins, and intermixtures of the foregoing, whether or not in any solvent:			
03	Vitamin B2 (lactoflavine, riboflavine) and its derivatives:			
01	Riboflavine	45%	25%	
04.00	Vitamin B, or pantothenic acid and its derivatives:			
	EX – pantothenic acid EX – calcium pantothenate	30% 30%	30% 30%	
08.00	Vitamin C (ascorbic acid) and its derivatives:			
	EX – vitamin C (ascorbic acid)	30%	30%	
13.00	Vitamin K2 and its derivatives	30%	30%	

		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
29.44	Antibiotics:			
07.00 08.00 10.00 11.00 13.00	Streptomycin Dihydrostreptomycin Fumagillin Gramicidin Cephradin	30% 45% 15% 15%	40% 25% 30% 30% 30%	
15	Tetracyclines:			
01 02	Tetracycline Chlorotetracycline	37% 15%	40% 30%	
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 23.00	Tyrocidine Tyrothricin Viomycin Cycloserin Framycetin Gabromycin Griscofulvin	15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%	30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%	
30.03	Medicaments for human medicine or veterinary medicaments: With a basis of other organic or inorganic chemical compounds:			
99	Other EX – with a basis of griseofulvin	70%	20%	
32.05	Synthetic organic dyestuffs; synthetic organic products of a kind used as luminophores; products of a kind known as "optical bleaching agents", substantive to the fibre; natural indigo:	450/	2007	
03.00	Natural indigo	45%	30%	
04 01	Carotenoides obtained by synthesis: Carotens	45%	30%	

		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
33.01	Essential oils (terpeneless or not) absolutes or concretes; resinoids; concentrates of essential oils in fates, in fixed oils, or in waxes or the like, obtained by maceration; terpenic byproducts of deterpenation of essential oils:			
01	Essential oils (terpeneless or not), absolutes or concretes:			
04 05	of aniseed of star anise or badian	55% 55%	20% 20%	
08	of cinnamon	55%	30%	GSTP Quota of US\$
13 40 99	of coriander of rose Other: EX – of chamomile	55% 55%	20% 20% 20%	100,000.00
33.04	Mixtures of two or more odoriferous substances, natural or artificial, and mixtures with a basis of one or more of these substances (including alcoholic solutions), of a kind used as raw-materials in the perfumery, food or other industries:			
01.00	For use in perfumery	80%	20%	

		Customs Duty		
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
41.01	Raw hides and skins (fresh, salted, dried, limed or pickled) including sheepskins in the wool:			
02	Calfskins, dehaired or not:			
02 03	salted or dried limed or pickled	15% 15%	15% 15%	
03	of other bovine animals including buffalo, dehaired or not:			
02 03	salted or dried limed or pickled	45% 45%	15% 15%	
09	sheepskins, with wool removed:			
02 03	salted or dried limed or pickled	20% 20%	12% 12%	
45.01	Unworked natural cork and waste cork; crushed, granulated or ground cork:			
01.00 02.00 03.00	Unworked natural cork Crushed, granulated or ground cork waste of cork	15% 15% 15%	30% 15% 15%	
45.02	Natural cork in blocks, plates, sheets or strips, including cubes or square slabs but to size for corks or stoppers:			
01.00	Natural cork, not further worked than debarked	15%	30%	
02.00	in the form of thin sheets, whether or not on a backing of paper or fabric	55%	30%	
73.05	Iron or steel powders; sponge iron or steel:	150/	1000/	
02.00	Sponge iron	15%	100%	

		(Customs Duty	
Tariff Item Number	Description of Product	Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession percent cut on current rate of duty	Remarks
79.01	Unwrought zinc; zinc waste and scrap:			
01 01	Unwrought zinc, unrefined: in ingots and blocks	30%	30%	
02 01	Unwrought zinc, refined: electrolytic, in ingots	30%	10%	
03 01	Zinc alloys: in ingots	30%	10%	
04.00	Zinc waste and scrap	30%	10%	
81.04	Other base metals, unwrought or wrought; cermets, unwrought or wrought:			
04	Chromium:			
01 03	Unwrought chromium waste and scrap	30% 30%	40% 40%	
84.62	Bearings of any kind (ball, needle or roller bearings):			
01.00	Ball bearings	45%	20%(*)	(*) GSTP quota of US\$
02.00	Cylinder roller bearings	45%	20%(*)	600,000. 00 for the
03.00	Conical roller bearings	45%	20%(*)	four tariff items
04.00	Needle roller bearings	45%	20%(*)	
85.03	Primary cells and primary batteries:			
02.00	Specially designed for hearing aids	9%	40%	
03.00	Specially designed for pacemakers	9%	40%	
04.00	Specially designed for watches ("batteries for watches")	55%	20%	